Hailsham - Udimore Winter 100
Calendar under the regulations

Freedom Leisure Centre,
Vicarage Lane, Hailsham, BN27 1BA

Saturday February 28th, 2026
at 09:00 (v26_2)

Stage 1 I:-Iailsham to Udimore 56km
0.00 L from Car Park 0.00

0.10 Around sharp R bend
0.18 SO @ T/Lts $ A295 Eastbourne and ther 0.28
keep in right lane & @ T/Lts R (North St)

0.10

0.31 2nd Exit @ MRAB by Tesco 0.59
0.18 Keep L & SO @ T/Lts after Tesco 0.77
0.10 SO @ T/Lts 0.87
0.75 3rd Exit @ MRAB $ Hellingly (Hawks Rd) 1.62

0.97 2nd Exit @ MRAB $ A271 Bexhill & Imm L 2.59
$ Hellingly (Park Rd)

0.48 Keep L (Park Rd) 3.07

6.76 In HORAM 1st Exit @ MRAB 9.83

0.72 2nd Exit @ MRAB $ A267 Heathfield 10.55
0.76 L $ WALDRON (Furnace Ln) 11.31
3.25 |In WALDRON Bear L by The Star Inn 14.56
0.60 R @ Grass Tri $ Cross in Hand 15.16
0.68 L (SO in effect) $ Hadlow Down 15.84
0.94 R@ X on B2102 to CROSS IN HAND 16.78

INFO CONTROL see brevetcard for details

Stage 1 Hailsham to Udimore cont'’
116 § R@ T $ A267 HEATHFIELD oppshell  17.94

2.10 In HEATHFIELD 1st Exit @ MRAB
0.80 SO @ T/Lts on A265 through BURWASH 20.84
to ETHCHINGHAM

20.04

13.22 R $ Robertsbridge (Oxenbridge Ln) 34.06
Turn is on descent into Etchingham
290 L @ T $ ROBERTSBRIDGE 36.96
1.05 R (descend & under 13'9" Rly bridge) 38.01
0.92 R@ T & enter 50 mph zone 38.93
0.16 R@ T $ A21 Hastings *** Take Care 39.09
0.59 L No $ but Unsuitable for HGV's 39.68
(Poppinghole Ln)
5.24 L @ T to CRIPPS CORNER 44.92

0.70 SO @ X $ B2089 BROAD OAK by garage 45.62

5.20 In BROAD OAK SO @ X $ B2089 UDIMORE 50.82
4.20 R'$ Church & Community Hall 55.02
0.20 CONTROL on R in Udimore Hall 55.22

(10:50 to 12:50)

Stage 2 Udimore to Hailsham 50km

0.00 Retrace to MainRdandR@ T 55.22
020 R@T 55.42
1.20 Ron L Bend No $ (Float Ln) 56.62
If missed then R in 2.4k onto Dumb Womans Ln
3.20 R $ Winchelsea Station ($ Missing) 59.82
1.50 L @ T $ CR2 (on A259) 61.32
0.70 On L Bend R'$ WINCHELSEA BEACH  62.02
CR2 (Sea Rd)
3.00 INFO CONTROL see brevetcard for details 65.02
Continue through PETTS LEVEL & climb
up BATTERY HILL
9.00 L on descent (Fairlight Ave) 74.02
This is after speed bumps!
0.48 L @ X opp Canute Rd (Saxon Rd) & 74.50
another long descent. Poor road surface
1.71 L imm before T into one way (All Saints St) CR2  76.21
044 R@T&ImmL @ T/Lts on A259 76.65
0.67 1st Exit @ RAB $ A259 St Leonards 77.32

Continue along A259 to BEXHILL

Stage 2 Udimore to Hailsham cont'’

6.00 In BEXHILL before M&S warehouse L 83.32
into carpark opp Esso, and through arch
to R@ T on CR2. Climb slope
0.50 Top of Slope join Rd 83.82
2.00 1st Exit @ RAB $ CR2 (West Parade) 85.82
1.10 L $ CR2 (South CIiff) 86.92
0.80 L @ T $ CR2 (Cooden Dr) 87.72
1.40 L imm before Rly Bd $ CR2 Pevensey 89.12
(Herband Walk)
INFO CONTROL see brevetcard for details
6.60 § 3rd Exit @ A259 RAB $ Wartling 95.72
Recommend CP (CR2) on R to cross this RAB
0.25 1st L $ RICKNEY CR2 (Rickney Ln) 95.97
6.74 R @ Grass Tri (Downash Rd) 102.71
0.73 2nd Exit @ RAB 103.44
121 R@ T & immkeep L @ T/Lts 104.65
0.13 § 2nd Exit @ RAB & pass Tesco 104.78
0.16 Keep R @ T/Lts $ Town Centre then 104.94

Look out, Look out POTHOLES about. There are many damaged roads so proceed with caution




Hailsham - Udimore Winter 100 Freedom Leisure Centre, Saturday February 28th, 2026
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— At _ .
Stage 2 Udimore to Hailsham cont
0.23 L into carpark & ARRIVEE 105.17

(12:30 to 16:20)

KEY Places in CAPITALS are places you ride through.
Place names in small print are for direction only
L=Turnleft, R = Turnright, SO = Straight on,
$ = Signposted, T = T Junction, J = Other junction,
@ = At, T/Lts = Traffic Lights, RAB = Roundabout,
MRAB = Mini roundabout, (X) = Other X.Rds,

X = X.Rds which require you to giveway or stop
CR = Cycle Route, CP = Cycle Path

§ food available before, at or near instruction

IE Industrial Estate

SC Sports Club

Look out, Look out POTHOLES about. There are many damaged roads so proceed with caution



